# CH \$90.00 2438

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354564

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANC SPORTS ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.		09/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	106 Corporate Park Drive		
City:	White Plains		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10604-3806		
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2438334	TURN TO THE BEST	
Registration Number:	2438335	EXPERIENCE. TECHNOLOGY. SERVICE. RESULTS	
Registration Number:	2438336		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127069125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018623

Email: IPdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15478578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
SIGNATURE:	/rma/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ANC 6. Short-Form Security Agreement#page1.tif source=ANC 6. Short-Form Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=ANC 6. Short-Form Security Agreement#page3.tif

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

# **SERVICE MARKS**

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of September 9, 2015, is executed by ANC SPORTS ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender").

- A. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), between the Grantor and the Lender, the Lender has agreed to extend loans and other financial accommodations to the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. The Grantor has adopted, used and is using the service marks, more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Service Marks</u>").
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement referred to in the Credit Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the customer lists and records related to the Service Marks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

717212255 15478578

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANC SPORTS ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

By: Name:

Title:

# SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **SERVICE MARKS**

Registration or

Service Marks	Application No.	Date	Jurisdiction	Registrant
*Turn to the Best	Reg. No. 2,438,334	3/27/2001	USPTO	ANC Sports
				Enterprises, LLC
*Experience.	Reg. No. 2,438,335	3/27/2001	USPTO	ANC Sports
Technology.				Enterprises, LLC
Service. Results				
40. 1. I	D N 0 400 006	2/27/2001	LICOTIO	ANGG
*Stadium Logo	Reg. No. 2,438,336	3/27/2001	USPTO	ANC Sports
				Enterprises, LLC

<sup>\*</sup>License to use ScorePAD scoring system for Major League Baseball

717212255 15478578

**RECORDED: 09/10/2015**